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Exhaust Arm Upright -Suspended
» 360° rotatable exhaust hood
» Free moving operation

79102_Absaugarm_Stehende_Montage.tifApplications
» For existing devices
» Non-stop operation
» On work tables
» On extraction devices 
» Welding fumes, gases, vapours, light dusts

Benefits
» Fast operation due to particularly flexible adjustment 
» 40% less adjustment of the exhaust arm needed due to

exhaust hood design
» User-friendly due to particularly smooth movement of the

hood with one hand 
» Arm keeps position due to self-supporting design

Properties
» Polyester fabric hose, PVC coated with welded steel

wire spiral 
» 360 degrees rotating exhaust hood with damper
» Exhaust arms up to 4 m

Scope of supply
» Exhaust arm with hood
» Swivel joint

Order Data

Art. No.

79 052

79 053

79 054

79 102

79 103

79 104

Description

2 m Arm, suspended installation

3 m Arm, suspended installation

4 m Arm, suspended installation

2 m Arm, upright installation

3 m Arm, upright installation

4 m Arm, upright installation

Diameter

150 mm

150 mm

150 mm

150 mm

150 mm

150 mm

Exhaust arm type

flexible exhaust arm 

flexible exhaust arm 

flexible exhaust arm 

flexible exhaust arm 

flexible exhaust arm 

flexible exhaust arm 

Weight

17 kg

21 kg

24 kg

17 kg

21 kg

24 kg
also available in rigid metal tube arm version




