Exhaust Arm Upright -Suspended

- » 360° rotatable exhaust hood
- » Free moving operation

Applications

- » For existing devices
- » Non-stop operation
- On work tables
- » On extraction devices
- » Welding fumes, gases, vapours, light dusts

Benefits

- » Fast operation due to particularly flexible adjustment
- » 40% less adjustment of the exhaust arm needed due to exhaust hood design
- » User-friendly due to particularly smooth movement of the hood with one hand
- » Arm keeps position due to self-supporting design

Properties

- » Polyester fabric hose, PVC coated with welded steel wire spiral
- » 360 degrees rotating exhaust hood with damper
- » Exhaust arms up to 4 m

Scope of supply

- » Exhaust arm with hood
- » Swivel joint



Order Data

Art. No.	Description	Diameter	Exhaust arm type	Weight
79 052	2 m Arm, suspended installation	150 mm	flexible exhaust arm	17 kg
79 053	3 m Arm, suspended installation	150 mm	flexible exhaust arm	21 kg
79 054	4 m Arm, suspended installation	150 mm	flexible exhaust arm	24 kg
79 102	2 m Arm, upright installation	150 mm	flexible exhaust arm	17 kg
79 103	3 m Arm, upright installation	150 mm	flexible exhaust arm	21 kg
79 104	4 m Arm, upright installation	150 mm	flexible exhaust arm	24 kg

also available in rigid metal tube arm version









